	DATE
	7th May 2008
	VENUE
	St Fagan’s
	
	S.G.E.C.C.
	V
	Cardiff  Uni. Staff
	                    THE

	Toss won by
	
	
	and elected to bat/bowl
	
	
	
	         WILLOW

	INNINGS OF
	S.G.E.C.C.
	
	
	INNINGS OF
	Cardiff Uni Staff
	
	     LEAGUE


	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS
	
	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS

	1
	N Alan
	Bowled
	Lloyd
	26
	
	1
	Snehasis
	Caught
	Parker
	18

	2
	J Sparks
	Caught
	Lloyd
	35
	
	2
	Turner
	Bowled
	Lansdown
	0

	3
	P Harding
	Run
	Out
	37
	
	3
	Davies
	Caught
	Wegener
	0

	4
	S Tomlinson
	Bowled
	Montgomery
	19
	
	4
	Lloyd
	Ct Sparks 
	Lansdown
	20

	5
	T Richardson
	NOT
	OUT
	15
	
	5
	Adams
	Caught
	Parker
	0

	6
	S Parker
	Run
	Out
	1
	
	6
	Bash Khan
	Run
	Out
	0

	7
	J Lansdown
	Bowled
	Turner
	0
	
	7
	Brabham
	Caught
	Parry
	9

	8
	A Parry
	
	
	
	
	8
	Grosvenor
	Bowled
	Lansdown
	1

	9
	T Bailey
	
	
	
	
	9
	Montgomery
	
	
	

	10
	P Lansdown
	
	
	
	
	10
	Badham
	
	
	

	11
	T Wegener
	
	
	
	
	11
	Barnes
	
	
	


	Byes
	5
	
	Extras
	14
	                              Parks Pitch Rating
	Byes
	9
	
	Extras
	11

	Leg Byes
	3
	
	TOTAL
	147
	Please indicate the quality of the pitch, markings and the outfield by circling the appropriate number below.
	Leg Byes
	2
	
	TOTAL
	59

	Wides
	5
	
	WICKETS
	6
	1 =  Good, 2 =  Adequate, 3 = Poor

Pitch             1         2          3


	Wides
	0
	
	WICKETS
	8

	No Balls
	1
	
	
	
	Marking        1         2         3

Outfield        1         2          3


	No Balls
	0
	
	
	








        Comments

	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS
	
	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS

	Grovsenor
	4
	0
	15
	0
	
	J Lansdown
	4
	2
	5
	3

	Khan
	2
	0
	15
	0
	
	Wegener
	4
	1
	7
	1

	Badham
	3
	0
	37
	0
	
	Bailey
	4
	1
	5
	0

	Lloyd
	4
	0
	14
	2
	
	Parker
	4
	1
	20
	2

	Montgomery
	4
	0
	28
	1
	
	Parry
	4
	1
	10
	1

	Brabham
	2
	0
	14
	0
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Turner
	1
	0
	16
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


RESULT 
 S.G.E.C.C. won by 88 runs
